00002 
SP Centre, 41/44, Minoo Desai Marg,  
Colaba, Mumbai 400005 

FORM NO. PAS 4 
PRIVATE PLACEMENT OFFER LETTER 

[Pursuant to section 42 and rule 14(1) of Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 

2014] 

Issue of 1,76,90,000 (One Crore Seventy Six Lakh Ninety Thousand) 7.72% Unrated, Unlisted, 
Unsecured, Non-Cumulative Compulsorily Convertible Debentures of the face value of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten Only) each aggregating to Rs. 17,69,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crore Sixty Nine 
Lakh Only) 

PART - A 

1. GENERAL INFORMATION: 

a)  Name 

Radiance Solar Private Limited 

Address 

Shapoorji Pallonji Centre, 41/44, Minoo Desai Marg, 
Colaba, Mumbai 400005 

Website 

None 

Contact details: 

 Registered office Shapoorji Pallonji Centre, 41/44, Minoo Desai Marg,

[...]

n)  Justification for the allotment proposed to be made for 
consideration other than cash together with valuation 
report of the registered valuer; 

The proposed allotment is not be made 
for consideration other than cash. 

o)  Amount which the Company intends to raise by way of 
securities;  

Rs. 17,69,00,000 (Rupees Seventeen 
Crore Sixty Nine Lakh only) 

p)  Terms of raising of securities:  
1) Duration, if applicable,  
2) Rate of dividend or rate of interest,  
3) Mode of payment and repayment;  

1) Not more than 10 years 
2) 7.72% per annum payable annually 
3) NEFT/ RTGS/ Cheque/ Demand

[...]

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE EXPLANATORY STATEMENT UNDER SECTION 102 
OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013: 

The Company proposes to offer, issue and allot 1,76,90,000 Unrated, Unlisted, Unsecured  
Non-Cumulative Compulsorily Convertible Debentures of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only) each 
aggregating to Rs. 17,69,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crore Sixty Nine Lakhs only) on 
private placement basis to Shapoorji Pallonji Infrastructure Capital Company Private Limited 
and Shapoorji Pallonji Solar Holdings Private Limited (collectively referred to as “Promoters 
/ Subscribers”) for the purpose of funding existing project of the Company.